
Michael Reichardt 
LSP Troop F 
1240 LA Hwy 594 
Monroe, LA 71203 
(318) 345-2810  
Michael.Reichardt@la.gov 

Jeremy Windom 
St. Tammany Parish Fire District 
#4 
Mandeville, LA 
985-966-2901 
jwindom@mandevillefire.com 

Patty Clesi, RN 
University Medical Center 
Level 1 Trauma Center 
2000 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 702-2295 (0) 
 
Patricia.Clesi@lcmchealth.org 

LPSTF 
Regional 
Coordinators 

Bill Gaines 
 
Badge0209@aol.com 
 
 
 
  

Katelynn McCartney 
SWLA Regional Safety 
Coalition Coordinator 
4310 Ryan Street Suite 330 
Lake Charles, LA 70605 
(337) 433-1771 
Katelynn@imcal.org Tracy LeMaire 

 
Tracy.LeMaire@lcmchealth.org 
 
(337)‐288‐9937 

Dr. Claudia Glascock 
Hispanic Community of the South 
5438 Shreveport Hwy 
Pineville, LA  71360 
(318) 640-2282 
hispaniccommitte@bellsouth.net 

Alicia Toups 
Alicia.toups@la.gov 
985-857-3615 
 
Brady Picou 
brandyp@losgh.org 

Blaire Groger, RN 
Our Lady of the Lake Children’s 
Hospital 
5000 Hennessy Boulevard 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
(225) 765-8853   
Blaire.Groger@ololrmc.com 
 

Special Needs 
 

Danielle Morris 
Danielle.Morris@ololrmc.com 

 
Ashley Fogle 

Ashley.Fogle@ololrmc.com 
 

Leticia Madrigal 
State Occupant Protection Coordinator 
University Medical Center 
Level 1 Trauma Center 
2000 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-702-2062 
 
Leticia.Madrigal@lcmchealth.org 

Bridget Gardner, RN 
University Medical Center 
Level 1 Trauma Center 
2000 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 702-2296 (O) 
 
Bridget.Gardner@lcmchealth.org 
State Director 
 


